JOE MAX EMMINGER

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2021
2019
2017
2014
2013
2012
2010
2008
2006
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999
1998

1997
1995
1993
1992

1991

1990
1989
1988
1987

1986
1985

Linda Hodges Gallery
Bainbridge Island Museum of Art: Retrospective
Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA
Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA
Valise Gallery, Vashon WA
Grover Thurston Gallery, Seattle
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,
Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 2005
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR
MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Linda Moore, San Diego, CA
MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR
Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA
New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR
New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA
Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA
Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA
Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA



SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2022
2021
2018
2017
2015
2016
2008
2006
2001

1999
1995

1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

1987

1986
1985

1984
1983

SAM Gallery, Seattle WA
i.e. gallery, Edison, WA
Yard Dog Gallery, Austin TX
i.e Gallery, Edison WA
i.e. Gallery, Edison, WA
Linda Hodges Gallery
Yard Dog Gallery, Austin TX
Yard Dog Gallery
Six Point Perspective, Holter Museum of Art, Helena, MT
NW Wood, The Gallery @ Madison Audio, Seattle, WA
Seattle, a Portrait of the City, Harborland Joho Bunka Plaza, Kobe, Japan
Washington: 100 Years, 100 Paintings, Bellevue Art Museum, Bellevue,
WA
Aviary, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Summertime, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Heads or Tails, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Botanic, Sean Elwood Fine Arts, Seattle, WA
Passionate Prints, Bumbershoot Arts Festival, Seattle, WA (Catalog Cover)
Seattle Invitational, Security Pacific Gallery, Seattle, WA
MIA Group Anniversary Exhibition, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
War in the Gulf, William Traver Gallery, Seattle, WA
Artwork For AIDS, Seattle Center Pavilion, Seattle, WA
Folk and Fanciful, Gallery 500, Elkins Park, PA
On The Edge: Print Exhibit, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
First Group Show, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR
VIl Northwest International Competition, Whatcom County Museum
First Impressions: Printmaking Northwest, Index Gallery
Fur, Feathers and Scales: Celebration Especially for Children,
Bellevue Art Museum, Bellevue, WA
Faces, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Tacoma Art Museum, Hopkins, Curator, Tacoma WA
Houses, Bumbershoot Arts Festival, Ron Glowen, Curator, Seattle, WA
Double Image, Bumbershoot Arts Festival, Ron Glowen, Curator, Seattle,
WA
City As Collector, Seattle Art Museum, Howard Fox, Curator, Seattle, WA
Greenwood Gallery, Seattle, WA



1978 Floating Poetry Show
1976 Polly Friedlander Gallery

COLLECTIONS

Tacoma Art Museum

Museum of Northwest Art

Microsoft

Nordstrom

Pacific First Federal

Seattle Water Department, 1% For The Arts

Swedish Medical Center, Se

Vance Corporation

Washington State Arts Commission, 1% For The Arts
University of Washington

AWARDS
2005 Bumbershoot Poster
2000 Finalist, Neddy Awards
1994 Grant, Seattle Arts Commission, Portable Works Collection
1987 Artist Fellowship, Centrum Foundation
Tivoli Award: Post Alley Expose
1986 Bumbershoot Poster, Seattle Arts Commission
1985 Alexis Award: Post Alley Expose
PUBLICATIONS
1998 Earshot Jazz Festival, Poster and Promotional Publications
1992 Bumbershoot Arts Festival Catalog, Cover

1990 Art and Antiques



