JOE MAX EMMINGER

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2019Bainbridge Island Museum of Art: Retrospective2017Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA2014Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA2013Valise Gallery, Vashon WA2012Grover Thurston Gallery, Seattle2010Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle2008Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1999MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA1985Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2021	Linda Hodges Gallery
2014Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA2013Valise Gallery, Vashon WA2012Grover Thurston Gallery, Seattle2010Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle2008Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Seattle, WA2093Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2094Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1981New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1982New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1983New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1984New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1985New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2019	Bainbridge Island Museum of Art: Retrospective
2013Valise Gallery, Vashon WA2012Grover Thurston Gallery, Seattle2010Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle2008Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR2000Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1999MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2017	Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA
2012Grover Thurston Gallery, Seattle2010Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle2008Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1999MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1980New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1981New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1985New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2014	Linda Hodges Gallery, Seattle, WA
2010Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle2008Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2013	Valise Gallery, Vashon WA
2008Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1996MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2012	Grover Thurston Gallery, Seattle
2006Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 20052003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1996MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1994Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1998Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2010	Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle
2003Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1994MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1998Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2008	Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle,
2002New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2006	Yard Dog Gallery, Austin, TX 2005
2001Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1994Linda Moore, San Diego, CA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2003	Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1994Linda Moore, San Diego, CA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1994MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1998New Work, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2002	New Work, Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
2000Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2001	Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR
1999Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1980Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA		Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
1998Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1980New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1981New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1985New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	2000	Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR
Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR1997MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1980New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Seattle, WA1981New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1983New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1984Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1999	Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
 1997 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1995 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1993 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1992 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1992 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Linda Moore, San Diego, CA 1991 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR 1990 Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA 1989 New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR 1988 New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1987 Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA 1986 Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA 	1998	Grover/Thurston Gallery, Seattle, WA
1995MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA		Pulliam Deffenbaugh Gallery, Portland, OR
1993MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Portland, OR1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1997	MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
1992MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Linda Moore, San Diego, CA1991MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1995	MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Linda Moore, San Diego, CA MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1993	MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
 1991 MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR 1990 Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA 1989 New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR 1988 New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1987 Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA 1986 Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA 	1992	MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1990Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WASepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WAVirginia Inn, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA		Linda Moore, San Diego, CA
 1990 Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA 1989 New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR 1988 New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1987 Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA 1986 Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA 	1991	MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
1989New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR1988New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA1987Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WASepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WAVirginia Inn, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA		Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR
 1988 New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA 1987 Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA 1986 Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA 	1990	Sentinels, MIA Gallery, Seattle, WA
 1987 Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA 1986 Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA 	1989	New Work, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR
Sepik Visions, MIA Gallery, Seattle WAVirginia Inn, Seattle, WA1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1988	New Paintings, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA 1986 Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1987	Stomach Talk, SPU Gallery, Seattle, WA
1986Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA		
5, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Virginia Inn, Seattle, WA
1985Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA	1986	•
	1985	Hundredwaters Gallery, Seattle, WA

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2022	SAM Gallery, Seattle WA
2021	i.e. gallery, Edison, WA
2018	Yard Dog Gallery, Austin TX
2017	i.e Gallery, Edison WA
2015	i.e. Gallery, Edison, WA
2016	Linda Hodges Gallery
2008	Yard Dog Gallery, Austin TX
2006	Yard Dog Gallery
2001	Six Point Perspective, Holter Museum of Art, Helena, MT
	NW Wood, The Gallery @ Madison Audio, Seattle, WA
1999	Seattle, a Portrait of the City, Harborland Joho Bunka Plaza, Kobe, Japan
1995	Washington: 100 Years, 100 Paintings, Bellevue Art Museum, Bellevue, WA
1994	Aviary, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
1993	Summertime, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
	Heads or Tails, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
	Botanic, Sean Elwood Fine Arts, Seattle, WA
1992	Passionate Prints, Bumbershoot Arts Festival, Seattle, WA (Catalog Cover)
	Seattle Invitational, Security Pacific Gallery, Seattle, WA
1991	MIA Group Anniversary Exhibition, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
	War in the Gulf, William Traver Gallery, Seattle, WA
1990	Artwork For AIDS, Seattle Center Pavilion, Seattle, WA
1989	Folk and Fanciful, Gallery 500, Elkins Park, PA
1988	On The Edge: Print Exhibit, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
	First Group Show, Pulliam/Nugent Gallery, Portland, OR
1987	VII Northwest International Competition, Whatcom County Museum
	First Impressions: Printmaking Northwest, Index Gallery
	Fur, Feathers and Scales: Celebration Especially for Children,
	Bellevue Art Museum, Bellevue, WA
	Faces, MIA Gallery, Seattle WA
	Tacoma Art Museum, Hopkins, Curator, Tacoma WA
1986	Houses, Bumbershoot Arts Festival, Ron Glowen, Curator, Seattle, WA
1985	Double Image, Bumbershoot Arts Festival, Ron Glowen, Curator, Seattle,
	WA
1984	City As Collector, Seattle Art Museum, Howard Fox, Curator, Seattle, WA
1983	Greenwood Gallery, Seattle, WA

1978	Floating Poetry Show
1976	Polly Friedlander Gallery

COLLECTIONS

Tacoma Art Museum Museum of Northwest Art Microsoft Nordstrom Pacific First Federal Seattle Water Department, 1% For The Arts Swedish Medical Center, Se Vance Corporation Washington State Arts Commission, 1% For The Arts University of Washington

AWARDS

2005 Bumbershoot Poster	
2000 Finalist, Neddy Awards	
1994 Grant, Seattle Arts Commission, Portable Work	s Collection
1987 Artist Fellowship, Centrum Foundation	
Tivoli Award: Post Alley Expose	
1986Bumbershoot Poster, Seattle Arts Commission	
1985Alexis Award: Post Alley Expose	

PUBLICATIONS

1998	Earshot Jazz Festival, Poster and Promotional Publications
1992	Bumbershoot Arts Festival Catalog, Cover
1990	Art and Antiques